# Fowler Unified School District 225 Wellness Center/Weight Room Membership Agreement

The undersigned individual (the member) hereby indicates their desire to become a member of the Fowler USD 225 Wellness Center/Weight Room program, pursuant to the terms and conditions of this membership.

# **MEMBER INFORMATION**

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
DATE OF BIRTH:	_EMAIL:
PHONE NUMBER:	

## **Health Attestation**

The member attests that they are fully able to participate in an exercise regimen of their design or choosing without undue risk.

## **MEMBERSHIP DUES**

Single Membership	Valid for one individual	1 Access card	\$10/month or
			\$100/annual
Family Membership	Valid for all individuals	2 Access cards	\$20/month or
	in one household		\$200/annual
Individuals included on family membership			

#### **Member Access**

This membership agreement entitles the member to access the Fowler USD 225 Wellness Center and Weight Room facilities so long as all dues are current. Unless otherwise noted, facilities are open 24 hours a day, seven days a week.

# Indemnification

This membership serves as a liability release, pursuant to which the Member agrees to indemnify and hold Fowler USD 225 harmless against any and all claims of loss or damage without limitation.

# **Membership Cancellation**

This membership may be cancelled by providing written notice to Fowler USD 225. Upon cancellation, Member must return all issued access cards.

# **Membership Rules & Participation**

The member hereby agrees to abide by all posted safety guidelines and regulations while using Fowler USD 225 facilities and equipment.

The member agrees to dress and conduct themselves in a manner deemed appropriate for a fitness facility.

The member shall not consume drugs, alcohol, or tobacco products on Fowler USD 225 property.

Membership grants access to the Wellness Center and Weight Room only. Membership does not grant access to any school building, gym, dome, metal shop, or wood shop.

Payment is due on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of the month. There is no grace period.

No one under 16 years old is allowed in either facility without an adult (18 years or older).

Waiver must be signed by all family members using facility.

Fowler USD 225 reserves the right to restrict or remove members' access for violation of rules or damage to facilities/equipment.

## Acceptance

The signed parties below hereby enter this membership contract with one another in acknowledgement and acceptance of the terms listed above.

Fowler USD 225

Authorized Representative

Signature

Member Name (Printed)

Signature

Member

Date

Date